Howard County Citizens' Election Fund Commission Meeting January 14, 2021; 6:00 PM

This is a public meeting unless otherwise indicated. All inquiries should be made to: 410-313- 2061. Reasonable accommodations will be provided for people with disabilities upon request three working days prior to the day of the meeting. Materials are available in alternative formats upon request.

** Due to the COVID-19 pandemic, this meeting will be held virtually via webex (details below). Call in phone # 1-650-479-3207 Meeting number (access code): 172 128 7027

Open Meeting Agenda

- I. Call Meeting to Order
- II. Introductions
 - a. Rafiu Ighile, Director of Finance, Howard County
 - b. Kim Boyd-Washington, Assistant Director of Finance, Howard County
- III. Public Meeting
- IV. Review Questions
- V. Administrative Items
 - a. Approval of Nov 17, 2020 meeting minutes
 - b. Schedule next meeting
- VI. Budget Updates
- VII. Vote to Adopt Rules of Procedure
- VIII. Adjournment

Notice of Meeting Posted:

- Howard County Times, Thursday, December 10, 2020
- Howard Sun, Sunday, December 13, 2020

Howard County Citizens' Election Fund Commission: The Howard County Citizens' Election Fund Commission will consider adoption of its Rules of Procedure at its January 14, 2021 public meeting. The proposed Rules of Procedure will implement the Citizens' Election Fund system. The proposed Rules of Procedure will be available on the Commission's website 30 days before its January 14 meeting when they may be proposed for final adoption. Due to the State of Emergency, the meeting will be conducted as a virtual web meeting/conference call. Instructions for attending are on the Commission's webpage.

https://www.howardcountymd.gov/Departments/Finance/Citizens-Election-Fund